

## **Rotary D7475 Service Foundation, Inc.**

The Rotary D7475 Service Foundation, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) non-profit corporation. The specific objectives and purposes of this corporation shall be to solicit, collect and otherwise raise money for charitable purposes to support projects to assist the Rotary Clubs in District 7475; or to assist Rotary District 7475 programs, projects, events and training; or to assist Rotary International or the Rotary International Foundation.

The corporation shall have a minimum of five (5) trustees, one of whom shall be the District Governor of Rotary International District 7475 or its successor. Trustees shall be members of Rotary District 7475 or its successor and shall serve for three year terms, except that the District Governor shall serve an initial one-year term.

The Trustees value diversity and celebrate the contributions of people of all backgrounds, and will not discriminate regardless of age, ethnic origin, race, color, abilities, reilgion, socioeconomic status, culture, sex, sexual orientation, or gender identity.

## 2022-2023 Officers and Board of Trustees\*

Officers of the Foundation for fiscal year 2023-2024

Chair.....PDG Dr. D. Michael Hart (Westfield)

Vice-Chair...... PDG Barry Kroll (Madison)

Secretary.....Bruce Bergen (Cranford

Treasurer...... Michael Townley (The Plainfields)

Board of Trustees for fiscal year 2023-2024

The Board includes the above officers of the Foundation and the following other member(s): Christine Secrist (Trenton)

Note: PDG means Past District Governor

Financial Advisor: Larry Wefferling (Caldwells)